PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andreas Siggelkow	10/15/2007
Thomas Zettler	10/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infineon Technologies AG
Street Address:	Am Campeon 1-12
City:	Neubiberg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	85579

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11849517

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: jwilliams@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica Williams
Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0571/007291.00007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica K. Williams

Total Attachments: 2

500384335

source=729100007executedassig#page1.tif source=729100007executedassig#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020020 FRAME: 0942

H \$40,00

__CH \$4

Atty. Reft. 007291.00007 Client Reft 16626US (2006P52023)

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, <u>Andreas SIGGELKOW</u>, a citizen of Germany, residing at Dr.-Deissboeck-Weg 5, 85435 Erding, Germany; and I, <u>Thomas ZETTLER</u>, a citizen of Germany, residing at Lena-Christ-Strasse 18, 85635 Hoehenkirchen-Siegertsbrunn, Germany, hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor",

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Infincon Technologies AG, having its principal place of business at Am Campeon 1-12, 85579 Neubiberg, Germany, hereinafter "Assignce", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters patent, and which has been executed by the undersigned, entitled:

filed on	September 4, 2007	US, Serial No.	11/849,517,
entitled:	DETERMINING EXECUTION T	IMES OF COMMANDS	

in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions;

Assignor agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee, facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and mainlining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions, and all applications for patents and all patents on inventions in said Assignee;

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the dame as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

And Assignor hereby authorizes and requests Assignee or Assignee's legal representatives to insert the U.S. Serial Number and filing date of this application for United States Letter Patent, when known.

SIGNATURE:	NAME: Andreas SIGGELKOW	DATE:	15.10.07
SIGNATURE:	NAME: Thomas ZETTLER	DATE;	

Atty. Reft. 007291.00007 Client Ref: 16626US (2006P52023)

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, Andreas SIGGELKOW, a citizen of Germany, residing at Dr.-Deissboeck-Weg 5, 85435 Erding, Germany, and I, Thomas ZETTLER, a citizen of Germany, residing at Lena-Christ-Strasse 18, 85635 Hoehenkirchen-Siegertsbrunn, Germany, hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor",

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Infineon Technologies AG, having its principal place of business at Am Campeon 1-12, 85579 Neubiberg, Germany, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters patent, and which has been executed by the undersigned, entitled:

filed on	September 4, 2007	US. Serial No	<u>11/849,517,</u>
entitled:	DETERMINING EXECUTION	N TIMES OF COMMANDS	

in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions;

Assignor agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee, facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and mainlining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions, and all applications for patents and all patents on inventions in said Assignee;

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the dame as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

And Assignor hereby authorizes and requests Assignce or Assignee's legal representatives to insert the U.S. Serial Number and filing date of this application for United States Letter Patent, when

known.			
SIGNATURE:		_DATE:	
	NAME: Andreas SIGGELKOW		
SIGNATURE:	Thomas Zettler	DATE:	10.10.2007
	NAME: Thomas ZETTLER		•

REEL: 020020 FRAME: 0944

PATENT

RECORDED: 10/26/2007